TO AMEND THE AGREEMENT WITH GEORGE SMERIGAN OF TACTICAL PLANNING, 
   LLC TO PROVIDE MUNICIPAL PLANNING SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING  
   JANUARY 1, 2021 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2021 IN ORDER TO INCREASE THE  
   MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF COMPENSATION TO FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS  
   ($15,000.00), AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 

9. Ord. 2021 – 029      MAYOR BRADLEY D. SELLERS 
   AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS TO ENTER  
   INTO A JOINT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF  
   CLEVELAND REGARDING THE DEVELOPMENT OF EXISTING LAND OWNED BY